



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

সোমবার, জানুয়ারি ২৩, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

(100% CHINESE BASED)

NOTICE FOR MEMBERS VOLUNTARILY WINDING-UP

NOTICE

Notice of Final Extraordinary General Meeting for Winding-up of **Cedar Hong Kong Limited** a Private Limited Company with Registration No. C-147019/2018, Date: 12-09-2018 with the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies and Firms, Dhaka, Bangladesh will be held on its registered office at House No. 24, Road No.-04, Sector-04, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 on 27-02-2023 at 10.00 A.M. to transact the following business :

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. To read and confirm the minutes of the previous meeting.
- 2. To adopt and approve the final Liquidator's Report and Accounts of Cedar Hong Kong Limited.
- 3. To discuss about final Liquidation and Liquidator discharge of Cedar Hong Kong Limited.
- 4. Miscellaneous (If Any).

All the Shareholders of the Company. Date: 22nd January, 2023

CHUNG YAN, POON

Managing Director & Liquidator Cedar Hong Kong Limited.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(১২৮৫)

মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০